CITY OF SACRAMENTO Permit No: 0513352

1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Insp Area: 4
Thos Bros: 257J6

Site Address: 1122 CLAIRE AV SAC Sub-Type: ASFR
Parcel No: 226-0140-010 Housing (Y/N): N
CONTRACTOR QWNER ARCHITECT

HUTCHINS CHARLES M

1122 CLAIRE AV
SACRAMENTO, CA 95838

Nature of Work: ADDITION TO SFR 480 SQ FT GARAGE, 1123 SQ FT LIVING, 280 8Q FT DECK, REMODEL OF 500 SQ
FT--IN DESIGN REVIEW--

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : [ hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of
the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).

Lender's Name Lender'sAddress

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that [ am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9

(commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect.

License Class License Number _ Date Contractor Signature

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: [ hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt from the contractors License Law for the following
reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure,
prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractors
License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt therefrom and the
basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five
hundred dollars ($500.00);

1, as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offeredfor
sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and
who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however,
the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she did not build or improve for
the purpose of sale.)

1, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code:
The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s)
licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

I am exempt under Sec. B & PC for this reason:,_ / , i / y
Xsate /O /2. 0% Owner Signature M M W

IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant verified all
measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law or
private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of any
improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements.

I certify that I have read this application and state that all information is correct. agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relatingto

building construction and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon the/abovergentioned proWec N PuUrposes.
)(Datc [07 2~ © s Applicant/Agent Signature, m N
v 7

WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: | hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations: PAID
I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Sectioﬁlﬁqlptw IQIR@A M‘ﬁm'[‘(‘)

performance of work for which the permit is issued.

I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performan@@ffthe]w@( %%Ek:h
this permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are:

Carrier Policy Number ExpBiGHBORHOODS PLANNING
AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
(This section need not be completed if the permit is for $100 or less) I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, Ishall
not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation laws of California and agree that if I should become subject tothe

workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall mly with those provi(?f\
YDate / 0- jt2- 0 Applicant Signature__ y ) / J' ( /; AD o _

WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL AND SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TQ
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF
COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.




Downtown Permit Center " - ‘. o ClTYOF SACRAMENTO Lo e North Permiit: Certér.
1231 | Street, Svite 200 _ ' DEVEI.OPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT ~ ' 2101 Arena Bivd., Suite 200
T .. www.llyofsacramento.ong - o _ -WWHJM

Holp Line: 1-916—264-5656

SITE DRAINAGE AND ENCROACHMENT QUESTlONNAIRE

EARCEL# 2L - O/Y4D .0/0. PERMIT# 05/3 S5 20

SITE ADDRESS .

requires a building site to be graded to drain correctly ancl s‘ite drainage routed to
tand the site drainage for your project and determine if a
e answer the following questions. All '

& o

The City of Sacramento
an approved location. To help us unders
driveway permit or an encroachment permit i is required pleas

questlons must be arlswered
Arc there existing structures on the site?
1s there an existing conmte or paved dnveway to this parccl from the street?
Wil the existing access to this parcel be changed in any way for this pro;ect?
Are all portlons of the lot lnghcr than the crown of the street?
Are all portions of the ot higher than the back of the sidewalk?

Is there a curb and gutter at the street level?
Is there a sidewalk with a curb and gutter at the street?

Is the curb at the street squarc?

Is there a rolled curb at the street? _
CITY OF SACRAMENT
Is there a dramage ditch or culvert at the street? | NORTH PERMIT 0.

_ Does the lot drain from back to from? CENTER

. Does the lot drain from front to rear? OCT 05 2005

. Does another lot drain across this parcel? : R E CE IVE D

. Does the lot drain from s:dc to side? .
Docs the site have an existing low area or drainage swalc'7

Does the drainage swale drain to an a_dJaccm parcel?
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15.
16.

17.
18. Will existing drainage be rg-routcd?
Wil drainage ditches or culverts be constructed or modified?

*
<

Does the drainage sw’aic drain to the street?

19.

20.

Did this project require approval from the Zoning Administrator?
21. Did the project require approval from the Planning Administrator?




. -SITE- D‘RAINA GE AND"ENCROA CHMENT QUEST]ONNAIRE

' 22.1s there any tree; telephone pole, guy wire or similer obstrucnon locatcd at the front of
the_property adjacent to the street or road? _

23, Is this a comer lot? _ z//
* 24.1s the posted speed I hmlt on.this. su'eepgreater than 25 MPH? ..
© 25. Is this parcel Jocated on a four-lane street? . . | , g’
© 26. If site is greater ﬂlﬂﬂ % acre has an cros:on and sediment control plan been submitted? - Y @' m

27. If sxtc disturbs 1 acre or more has a copy of thc State General Permit NO] and SWPPP Y ®N @

been submitted? - :
28. If site is part of a larger subdivision greater ;han 1 acre has a copy of the State Gcncral Y *N N/A

Permit NOI and SWPPP been submitted?

CIRCLE THE DRAWING NUMBER BELOW 'mA'r BEST ILLISTRATES THE EXI$
| X1s
CONDITION AT THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY OR SJTEACngG

. #4) NO CURD, GI.I‘I'T!I oRn SIDEWAI.I STREET OR ROAD

#3) SIDEWALX ROLLED CURB STREEY

#3) SIDEWALK ' . WERTICAL CURS

DITCH WITH CULVERT

STREEY

#4) No SIPDEWALK

#6 OTHER ._}

PROVIDE
DETAIL HERE

The information provided on this document is accurate. | understand that if this form is ihcomplete

contains inaccurate or misleading information, the project located at this
address may be delayed until any dramage or encroachment issues are resolved to the satisfaction

of the City of Sacramento.

SIGNED /M &'— | _ DATE "l/H/oS‘

TNTLE Rwﬁu&— Des e
PHONE NO. ({52 ZAe -~ 5F\&

It /Forms/Coumcr/DramageAndEncroachmcm doc 04/12/04 -1d




CITY OF SACRAMENTO

PLANNING & BUILDING DEPARTMENT
BUILDING DIVISION
CI m T

Help Line: 1-916-264-5656 OR 1-866-EZ-PERMIT

Inspection: 1-916-808-4677
North Permit Center 1-916-808-2354

2101 Arena Bivd., Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95834

RESIDENTIAL PLAN REVIEW g I
- 2001 CBC Adopted Codes We "y
. RECEIVEﬁ"“ﬂ" November 1*, 2002 . M
. PROJECT - | '« PERMIT
L _Aéé\?‘ﬁmm DATE ‘7//’&’5 fos" No._

DESCRIPTION ‘

These sheets, when attached to a set of plans, become part of those plans and must remain attached thereto.
The approval of this plan and the specifications shall not be held to permit or approve the violation of any City
ordinance or State or Federal law. (Note: Authorized agent must provide a letter from Owner verifying

- Authorization.)( The code requirements circled do not limit the code requirements for this project.

1 have pead and will comply with the items In this document and as marked on the plans.

Date ?','ZSf 05!’"
Contractor [ | Architect/Engineer

E|

R \ ‘ _
ﬁe&e’ctor shall be instailed in each

- sleeping room.and at a @i ' at teg; __‘___' et 1 dor r_ area giving access to each separate

sleeping area. When the dwei in dwellings with basements, a

detector shall be installed on gaeir-story antk basement. I dwi IIi#g units where a story or basement
- - i U i, & - m

is split into two or more levels e Sieke. : )e upper level except that, when
the lower level contains a siggpliig:arcig ishé ] .on each level. When sleeping rooms
are on an upper level, thé defpctor siilg diiat; ing of;

the stairway. In dwelling tpis & Ner -helght=t1. 8 3" open to the hallway serving the
bedrooms exceeds that of the\Halkvay rches i o, smoke detectors shall be installed
in the hallway and in the adjacent fogf. Detectors-sh Rynd/af alarm audible in all sleeping areas of
the dwelling unit in which they aré In copstrugh

their primary power from a commercial soucs and: iave-a battery back up. 2001 CBC, Section 310.9.1.

When alteration, repairs, or additions having a value in excess of $1,000 are made, provide an
approved smoke detector to protect existing sleeping rooms. The detector may be battery operated as
per 2001 CBC, Section 310.9.1.2. ’ :
Exception: Repairs to the exterior surfaces of a Group R occupancy are exempt from the requirements

of this section.

Emergency escape and rescue. Basements in dwelling units and every sleeping room below the fourth
story shall have at least one operable window or door approved for emergency escape or rescue that
shall open directly into a public street, public way, yard, or exit court. Escape or rescue windows shall
have a minimum net clear openable area of 5.7square feet / 821 SQ. inches. The minimum net clear
openable height dimension shall be 24 inches. The minimum net clear openable width dimension shall be
20 inches. Emergency escape or rescue windows shall have a finished sill height not more than 44 .

inches above the floor. 2001 CBC, Section 310.4.

All Group U occupancies attached to Group R, Division 3 occupancies shall be separated by
materials approved for one-hour fire-resistive construction. The separation may be limited to the garage
side only and requires a self-closing, tight fitting solid wood door 1 3/8 inches in thickness or a self-
closing, tight fitting door having a fire protection rating of not less than 20 minutes. 2001 CBC, Section

302.4, Exception 3.

PBF10037




Residential Triage

Address: ”:2'2 ( 2% Azg_sﬂ!;___ PC#: Mg?\

Flood Zone: __ A /- | APN: -
Owner Name: (\navyales HolehiSow,  Contractor Name: _mﬂw‘akes

Address: |\ 2.2 CA\a,\Te.. Aue Address: __ <—oame

City: Mﬁp Code: A5%>D City: Zip ngi_,e:f""".ﬂ

Phone#_(A1L) 2\ - SF 1l Phone #:
Fax #: / _ Fax #:
Email: '_ / Email: /
Applicant Name: ("~ \noY aNes> \'\u—\—dem

Address: City:

_ Zip Code:

Phone #: Fax #: : ' Ema11

Job Description: \ \ OO = XD“" \w:)],g_, ‘Sﬁ-cer eSS &evc\r 0.5\
QJA\\[\‘?O"\
NSED Duplex Addition __|\ (20 F3 nd Uit

Square Footage: L0 FIRE LRP

Utility Location: Easement: [ ] yes Zno

Water: (). (5. NMM Sewer: ().Ca. oM. Yoo, centes”

Power: Cxier Vieod . NW_ Coswer=  Gas: U(5: o w2al corwer
Any Other Planning Issues /Up / Ve u% C 9 Ve 5 / .

“Z” File #: DR File #:

P File #: | __ PBFile#:

Public Works: _ __ Utility:

Fire:

. U:\Forms\Plan Check\Residential Triage.doc




qes Department
'DING PERMIT SUBMITTAL

APN:  226-0140-010

ZONING: | R-1

Use is NOT 1

Requires AP

ER05-193 APPROVED 8/30/05

T

d: comply with all condltlons of approval.
appeal period.

check. Plan nl;eq;ker(s) shall confirm compliance with Zoning
licable devuiopinhlt standards prior to issuance of building permit.

irements as showri on site plan provided.

Preliminary r
confirmed at

22 /19200 = 14%'5!' AL LOT COVERAGE. MEETS ALL SETBACK
NO ADDITW&.. LANNING ENTITILEMENTI’S APPARENT,

DATE: 08/30/05 . | ‘ ' SURGEON

R:\PERMPLUS\DOCS\




PART 1 To be completed by APPLICANT CITY OF SACRAMENTO
=~ NORTHPERMIT

Owner’s Name & Address ‘ EA q[[;;s ﬂ‘] éf{é& éﬁs on CENTER

Project Address _U_Z_LL_(&LLMV < OCT 05 2005

Parcel Number Lot No, __ _ RECHVEU

Subdivision Name Number of Units 1

Applicant’s Signature & Title MJ‘L M Ml/f(_/lm

Date _2° /9. - O Phone No(’ﬂ.c ) €IS~ YER

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: Pursuant to Government Code Section 66020(d), this will serve to notify you that the 90-day approval
period in which you may protest the fees or other payment identified above will begin to run on the date in which the building or
installation permit for this project is issued or on which they are paid to the district(s) or to another public entity authorized to collect

them on behalf of the district(s), whichever is earlier.

PART 2 To be completed by BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Plan Identification Number __{ 2 .S / 3 3 .5-._&__.___ Bﬁding Type ( CHECK ONE)
Square Feet of Chargeable Buildingfrea ,{2 & 3_______ e Residential

[] Apartment/Condominium

Signature - M Commerc%dustna/

Title Date

PART 3 To be completed by SCHOOL DISTRICTS

This Certification covers only the amount of square footage indicated above. Any additions or corrections to the square footage for this
project will require an amendment to the Certificate of Compliance.
As the authorized school district official, | hereby certify that the requirements of Government Code Section 65995 and any other

authorized requirements have been complied w:th by the above s:gned apphcant

ROBLA

Signature | - o e A il Slgnatur&r\dﬂ .
Title — | ite Geet T@C)\
Date Q //9/0 (= 1 pate C?/lg 06

Original: Grant Joint Union High Schoo)L Dlenct/
Robla Elementary School District’

1st Copy:  Building Department

2nd Copy: - Applicant

GJUHSD: Facilities Planning and Construction Department
Certificate of Compliance Form (rev. 10/02 ) bep

TLEREIE Ny MDD LT\




JOB#: J5855

JOB NAME: HUTCHISON RES
CUST: GLENN PRIVETT
DATE: 09/27/2005




Job Name: HUTCHISON RES.

Truss ID: C2

Drwg: C2

on the truss material at each bearing PLATING BASED ON GREEN LUMBER VALUES.

T FORCE AXL
1-2 -2594 0.10
2-3 -1599 Q.03
3-4 -1680 0.02
4-5 -1407 0.01

BC FORCE AXL
6-7 2258 0.34
7-8 2262 0,34
8-9 1241 0.13
9-10 1546 0.17

10-11 1132 0.17
WEB FORCE CSI
2-7 54 0.03
2-8 -514 0.18
3-8 1231 0.50

TYPICAL PLATE : 1.5-4

All plates are 20 gauge Truswal Connectors unless preceded by "MX" for HS 20 gauge or "H"

BRG X-LOC REACT SIZE REQ'D TC 2x4 DFL #1 Plating spec : ANSI/TPI - 1995
1 0- 1-12 $17 3.50"  1.50" BC 2xd DFL #1 THIS DESIGN IS THE COMPOSITE RESULT OF
2 24- §-12 S11 3.50" 1,50 FILL CHD  2x4 DFL #1 MULTIPLE LOAD CASES.
BRG REQUIREMENTS shown are based ONLY WEB 2x4 DFL STANDARD PLATE VALUES PER ICBO RESEARCH REPORT #1607.

Loaded for 10 PSF non-concurrent BCLL,

BRG HANGER/CLIP NOTE UPLIFT REACTION(S) : HORIZONTAL REACTION(S) :
2 *HUS26 Support 1 -721b support 1 4381h
Support Connection{s) /Hanger (s} are Support 2 -721b support 2 438 Ib

not designed for horizomtal loads.
SEE SIMPSON CATALOG
FOR ADDITIONAL INSTALLATION NOTES

BND (CSI
0.29 0.39
.27 0.30
0.34 0.35
0.34 0.35

BND CSI
0.10 0.44
0.13 0.47
0.16 0.29
0.16 0.32
0.14 0.32

WEB FORCE CSI
3-9 457 0.14
4-9 301 0.06 — 12-6-0 R 12-2-8

This design based on chord bracing applied
per the following schedule:
maxc.c. from to

BC 120.00"

12-2-8 21-6-0

Required hearing widths and bearing areas
apply when truss not supported in a hanger.
This truss is designed using the
UBC-$7 Code.

Bldg Enclosed = Yes, Importance Factor = 4.00
Truss Location = Not End Zone
Hurricane/Ocean Ling = No , Exp Category =€
Bldg Length = 40.00 ft, Bldg Width = 20.00 ft
Mean roof height = 12.82 ft, mph = 70

UBC Special Occupancy, Dead Load = 12.6 psf

4-10 -530 0.22 N 2 o

I'7.00 -7.00 |

7-7-11

..;- To43

3-2-8 [

— 2458

7-11
SHIP

1

,0-3-8
1 stus

for 16 gauge, positioned per Joint Detail Reports available from Truswal software, uniess noted.

MAX DEFLECTICN (span} :
L/999 IN MEM 8-9 (LIVE)
L=-0.10" D=-0,14" T=-0.24"

1 0-0-0 7 6-7-5
2 B-7-5 8 10-10-12
3 12-6-0 9 16-2-§
4 18-8-2 10 21-6-0
5 24-8-8 11 24-8-8
6 0-0-0

12/ 5/2005

Scale: 7/32" = 1"

2D

witlized on this design meei or exceed the louding imposed by the local niilding code and the particular application. The design assumes that the top chord
Emmqm mz Eoo U is lulerally traced by the roof or floor sheathing and the bottom chord is faterally braced by a rigid sheathing marerial direcily attached, unless otherwise

WARNING Read all notes on this shest and give a copy of it to the Erecting Contractor.
This design is for an individual building component not iuss syster. It has been based on specifications provi by fhe er

and done in accordance with the current versions of TPI and AFPA design 5. No iitiey s assumed for o) aceuracy. D

are to be verified by the component manafaciurer anidior bui ing designer prior fo fabrication. The building desigrer must uscertain that ihe loads

Eng. Job: .EJ.

Chk: TR
Dsgnr: TR

JOB#: J5855

Truss ID: C2

TCLive 16.00 psf

DurFacs L=1.25 P=1.25

noled. Bracing shown is for lateral Suppori of componenis members only fo reduce buckiing lengih  This component shaif not b placed in any TC Dead 14.00 Um* ”mu Mbr Bnd 1.15
aﬂs FABRICATORS environment hat will cause the moisture content of the wood to exceed 19% andior cause plate on. Fabricate, handle, insrall BC Live 0.00 psf 0.0.Mumnh:u 2-0-0

and brace this truss in accordance with the following standards: FOINT DETAILS' by Truswal, 'ANSITPI 15 WICA 1 - Wood Truss Council )

of America Standard Design Responsibilities, "HANDLING INSTALLING AND BRACING METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES BC Dead  7.00 psf Design Spec UBC-97
3700 RIEGO ROAD, ELVERTA, CA 95626 - (HIB-91) and HIB-9! SUMMARY SHEET by TPI. The Truss Plae Institute (TPI) is located ar D'Onafvio Drive, Madison, Wisconsin 53719 -

The American Forest and Paper Association {AFPAY is located af 1111 19th Sirees, NW. Ste 860, Washington, DC 26036, TOTAL 37.00 psf Seqn T6.4.24 - ]




Job Name: HUTCHISON RES.

Truss ID: C2BX

Drwg: C2B

BRG X-LOC REACT SIZE REQ'D
1 0- I-12 885 3.s50" 1.50"
2 20-11-12 1072 3.s50" 1.50"

7-7-11

BRG REQUIREMEBNTS shown are based ONLY
on the truss material at sach bearing

All plates are 20 gauge Truswal Connectors unless preceded by "MX" for HS 20 gauge or "H"

TC 2x4 DFL #1 Plating spec ;: ANSI/TPI - 1995
8C 2x4 DFL # THIS DESIGN 1S THE COMPOSITE RESULT OF
WEB 2x4 DFL STANDARD MULTIPLE LOAD CASES.

Lumber shear allowables are per NDS.
Shim bearings (if needed) for req. support.
This truss is designed using the

PLATE VALUES PER ICBO RESEARCH REPORT #1607.
Loaded for 10 PSF non-concurrent BCLL.
PLATING BASED ON GREEN LUMBER VALUES.

TC  PORCE  AXL BND CSX UBC-97 Code.
1-2 -2120 ©.07 0.29 0.36 Blidg Enclosed = Yes, Importance Factor = 1.00
2-3 -1503 ©0.01 0.25 0.321 Truss Location = Not End Zone
3-4 -976 0.01 0.46 0.46 Hurricane/Ocean Line = No , Exp Category = C
4-5 515 0.08 0.46 0.54 Bldg Length = 40.00 ft, Bldg Width = 20.00 ft
Mean roof height= 12,82 ft, mph = 70
BC FORCE AXL BND C©SI UBC Speclal Occupancy, Dead Load = 12.6 psf
6-7 1837 0.27 0.11 0.38
-8 1839 0.26 0.156 0.42
8-9 885 0.12 0.19 .31
9-0 688 0.08 0.81 0.89
9-10 881 0.12 0.81 0.92
10-11 -350 0.00 0.40 0.40
WEB FORCE (CSI WEB FORCE CSI
2-7 60 0.03 3-9 -247 0.21
2-8 -540 0.1¢% 4-9 -174 0.07
3-8 1016 0.40 4-10 -1400 0.5%

UPLIFT REACTION(S) :
Support 1 811k
Support 2 -851b

HORIZONTAL REACTION(S) :
support 1 440 [b
support 2 440 1b

24-8-8

9-3-8

11 sTyB

for 16 gauge, positioned per Joint Detail Reports available from Truswal software, unless noted.

MAX DEFLECTION [span] :
L/999 IN MEM 8-9 (LIVE)
L=-0.10" D=-0.43" T=-0.23"
MAX DEFLECTICN (cant] :
L7831 IN MEM 10-11 {LIVE)

= -0.05" D=-0.07" T=-0.12"

===== Joint Locations =====<
1 0-0-0 7 B-7-5
2 6-7-5 8 10-10-12
312-6-0 9 16-2-6

-~ 418-8-2 10 21-6-0
5 24-8-8 11 24-8-8
6 0-0-8

8-6-1

SHIP
A

12/ 5/2005

Scale: 7/32" = 1"

WARNING Read alt notes on this shest and give a copy of it to the Erecting Contractor. Eng. Job: .EJ. JOB#: 45855

This design is for a individual building component not iruss system. It has heen based on specifications provided by the component manmfacturer k: TR

and done in accordance with the current versions of TP{ and AFPA dlexign ds. No ibiiity is assumed for di {accurucy. Dir ch |—'—|= mm — U " ON mx

are fo be verified by the component manufacturer andior builiding designer prior to fatwication. The building designer must ascerfain ihal the loads U@m nr: TR

wilized on this design meet or exceed the loading imposed by the local huiiding code and the wswb‘.n#__nw application. The design-assumes that the fop chord TC Live 16.00 uMﬂ DurFacs L=1.25 P=1.25

Em ml—lm mz Eo O U is taierally braced by the roof or floor sheathing and the botiom chord is fateraily braced by a rigid sheathing wmaterial divecily attached, unigss otherwise

noted. Bracing shown is for lateral suppors of components members only fo reduce buckiing length. This component shalf not be placed in any TC Dead 14.00 me ”m_u Mbr Bnd 1.15
aﬂs FABRICATORS environment tha will cause rhe moisture contens of the wood to exceed 19% andior cause plaie ¢ Ty icate, hardle, instali BC Live 0.00 Emm O.D.M_uﬂnm:n 2-0-0

and brace this truss in accordance with the foliowing standards: VOINT DETAILS" by Truswal, "ANSITPL I' 'WTCA 1'. Wood Truss Council

of America Standard Design Responsibifities, HANDLING INSTALLING AND BRACING METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES" BC Dead  7.00 psf Design Spec UBC-97
3700 RIEGO ROAD, ELVERTA, CA 95626 - (HB-91} and 'H1B-91 SUMMARY SHEET by TPL The Truxs Plase institure (TPI) is iocated at D'Onajvio Drive, Madison, Wisconsin 53719

The American Forest and Paper Association (AFPA) is located as 1111 19th Street, NW, Ste 869, Washingtom, DC 20536 TOTAL 37.00 psf Seqn T6.4.24 - 0
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%

1X3 PLATES TYPICAL
UNLESS NOTED

Il

1X3 PLATES TYPICAL
UNLESS NOTED

U

U W

e — g
2X3 OR 2X4 ||\ +| 16" J_.

BASED ON THE LOAD CARRYING CAPACITY
OF THE TOP AND BOTTOM CHORDS, GABLE
TRUSSES ARE CAPABLE OF SPANNING 8-0"
WITHOUT UNDERLYING WALL SUPPORT.

NON-STRUCTURAL GABLE

2x4 #1DF NAILED TO
2- 16d @ EA. CONNECTION

_—

oo
STRUCTURAL GABLE

2- 16d @ EA. CONNECTION

o~

.

OUTRIGGER FOR NON-STRUCTURAL GABLE

[N

~~~— FIRST STD.
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